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The Baltic Sea: Lübeck – Stralsund

Your tour
This varied tour along the Baltic Sea takes you past the fine sandy be-
aches and through the unspoilt coastal landscape of Mecklenburg-Vor-
pommern. Pack your bathing gear, you can jump into the Baltic Sea at 
any time! But that‘s not all: important, once rich Hanseatic cities with 
typical brick architecture, fishing villages, a “Bodden” lagoon landscape 
and boat trips make this cycle tour to one of our guests‘ favourites.

Itinerary

Day 1 Individual arrival in Lübeck

Day 2 Cat. B: Lübeck – Hohen Schönberg / Boltenhagen, approx. 40 / 45 
km + ferry trip
Cat. A: Lübeck – Boltenhagen, approx. 45 km + ferry trip

Day 3 Boltenhagen – Wismar, approx. 45 / 30 km

Day 4 Cat. B: Wismar – Bad Doberan, approx. 60 km 
Cat. A: Wismar – Kühlungsborn / Warnemünde, approx. 45 / 65 km 
+ ferry and train ride

Day 5 Bad Doberan / Warnemünde – Wustrow / Ahrenshoop, approx. 
30 – 60 km + ferry trip

Day 6 Ahrenshoop – Zingst / Barth, approx. 25 – 45 km

Day 7 Barth – Stralsund, approx. 60 / 45 km

Day 8 Individual departure or extension of stay

8 DAYS / 7 NIGHTS, APPROX. 280 / 300 KM
BOOKING CODE: OS-LS7

DAILY ROUTE LENGTH ●●●●●

TOPOGRAPHY ●●●●●

The classic on the Baltic Sea 
Coast Cycle Route

		   649,–FROM EUR

Travel time

Arrival daily 01.05. – 03.10.2022

Season A 01.05. – 06.05. 25.09. – 03.10.

Season B 07.05. – 14.05. 11.09. – 24.09.

Season C 15.05. – 21.05. 29.05. – 31.05. 19.06. – 30.06.

21.08. – 10.09.

Season D 22.05. – 28.05. 01.06. – 18.06. 01.07. – 20.08.

The season is dictated by the arrival date.
An additional night does not shift the day of arrival. 

Services
	¬ Cat. B: 7 nights incl. breakfast, national 2* / 3*-level
	¬ Cat. A: 7 nights incl. breakfast, national 3* / 4*-level
	¬ Luggage transport from hotel to hotel to Stralsund
	¬ Ferry trip Wismar – Island Poel incl. bike (cat A)
	¬ Train ride with „Molli“ Kühlungsborn – Heiligendamm incl. bike  
(cat A)

	¬ Entrance Ozeaneum Stralsund
	¬ Cycle route description with maps (1 x per room)
	¬ 7 day Service Hotline

Not included:
	¬ City or visitor’s tax (if payable)
	¬ Ferry trips Travemünde - Priwall and Warnemünde – Hohe Düne, 
each approx. 2.50 euros per person incl. bike. 

Additional services prices per person

Rental bike (8- / 27-gear)* 89,-

E-bike* 199,-

Children‘s / teenager‘s bike* 45,-

Trailer / Weehoo** 45,-

Child seat** free

Return transfer excl. bike (Saturday, Sunday) 69,-

Return transfer incl. bike (Saturday, Sunday) 88,-

* Including rental bike insurance ** Can only be booked in addition to a rental bike

Basic price per person Category B Category A

Double room, season A 649,- 849,-

Double room, season B 749,- 949,-

Double room, season C 849,- 1049,-

Double room, season D 899,- 1099,-

Additional fee single room 199,- 249,-
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Exemplary hotel list Category B

Lübeck Waldhotel Twiehaus www.waldhotel-twiehaus.de	

Mercure Hotel Lübeck City Center www.all.accor.com/hotel/B740/index.de.shtml	

Hotel Lindenhof Lübeck www.hotel-lindenhof-luebeck.de	

Hotel an der Marienkirche www.hotel-an-der-marienkirche.de	

Hotel Vier Jahreszeiten Lübeck www.4jahreszeiten-luebeck.de	

Hohen Schönberg / Boltenhagen Ostseehotel Klützer Winkel www.ostseehotel.eu/home-kluetzer-winkel	

Hotel Gutshaus Redewisch www.gutshaus-redewisch.de	

Wismar Fründts Hotel Wismar www.hotel-stadtwismar.de	

Hotel Am Alten Hafen Wismar www.hotel-am-alten-hafen.de	

Bad Doberan Hotel Doberaner Hof www.hotel-doberaner-hof.de	

Hotel Prinzenpalais www.hotel-prinzenpalais.de	

Wustrow / Ahrenshoop Hotel Deutsches Haus Wustrow www.hotel-deutsches-haus.m-vp.de/	

Das Ostseehotel Wustrow www.ostseehotel-wustrow.de	

Ostseehotel Dierhagen www.ostseehotel-dierhagen.de	

Strandhaus Ahrenshoop http://ahrenshoop-strandhaus.de	

Hotel Elisabeth von Eicken www.elisabeth-voneicken.de/	

Künstlerquartier Seezeichen www.seezeichen-hotel.de	

Haus am Meer www.ahrenshoop-hausammeer.de/

Hotel Der Fischländer www.hotelderfischlaender.de	

Barth / Zingst Pension Eshramo www.eshramo.com	

Pension & Restaurant Sur la Mer www.sur-la-mer.de/	

Haus 54 Zingst www.haus54.de/	

Stadt-gut-Hotel Pommernhotel Barth www.pommernhotel.de	

Hotel Stadt Barth www.hotel-barth.de

Stralsund Hotel Hiddenseer www.hotel-hiddenseer.de	

Hotel Baltic Stralsund www.viennahouse.com/de/hotel-baltic-stralsund/das-hotel/uebersicht.html

Maakt - Hotel & Apartments www.maakt.de

Exemplary hotel list Category A

Lübeck Hotel Vier Jahreszeiten www.4jahreszeiten-luebeck.de	

Ringhotel Friederikenhof www.friederikenhof.de

Radisson Blu Senator Hotel Lübeck www.senatorhotel.de/

Boltenhagen Hotel Gutshaus Redewisch www.gutshaus-redewisch.de	

Großherzog von Mecklenburg www.seehotel-boltenhagen.de	

Wismar Hotel Townhouse Stadt Hamburg Wismar www.vagabondclub.com/wismar/	

Stadthotel Stern Wismar www.stadthotel-stern.de

Kühlungsborn / Warnemünde Hotel Vier Jahreszeiten Kühlungsborn www.4jahreszeiten-kuehlungsborn.de	

Park-Hotel Hübner www.parkhotelhuebner.de/	

Wustrow / Ahrenshoop Dorint Strandresort & Spa Ostseebad Wustrow http://hotel-ostseebad-wustrow.dorint.com/de/	

Hotel Der Fischländer www.hotelderfischlaender.de

Strandhaus Ahrenshoop http://ahrenshoop-strandhaus.de	

Hotel Elisabeth von Eicken www.elisabeth-voneicken.de/	

Künstlerquartier Seezeichen www.seezeichen-hotel.de	

Haus am Meer www.ahrenshoop-hausammeer.de/

The Grand Ahrenshoop www.the-grand.de

Ostseehotel Dierhagen www.ostseehotel-dierhagen.de

Barth / Zingst Hotel Speicher Barth www.speicher-barth.de	

Hotel Stadt Barth www.hotel-barth.de

Hotel Vier Jahreszeiten Zingst www.4jahreszeiten-zingst.de	

Stralsund Hotel Hafenresidenz www.hotel-hafenresidenz.de	

Romantik Hotel Scheelehof www.scheelehof.de

Maakt - Hotel & Apartments www.maakt.de

Hotel Baltic Stralsund www.viennahouse.com/de/hotel-baltic-stralsund/das-hotel/uebersicht.html



Child reduction on basic price

0 – 5 years 100 %

6 – 11 years 50 %

12 – 17 years 25 %

	¬ Reductions apply for accommodation in rooms with two full-paying 
guests.

	¬ No reductions from the age of 18
	¬ Multi-bed rooms are often double rooms with a camp bed or sofa-
bed.

	¬ No quadruple room possible

Parking in Lübeck
	¬ Public car parks, cost approx. 10 EUR / day
	¬ Hotel parking spaces (available in individual hotels, chargeable, de-
tails in the travel documents).

Journey to Lübeck
	¬ Closest airports: Hamburg
	¬ Train station: Lübeck Hauptbahnhof (main station)

Twin rooms / separate beds
	¬ Available only sporadically
	¬ We handle requests for twin rooms as non-binding requests
	¬ In case twin rooms are booking condition it must be clearly commu-
nicated as such when booking.

Luggage transport
	¬ Daily baggage collection until 9 a.m. 
	¬ Delivery to the next hotel by 6 p.m. at the latest
	¬ Luggage items are labeled once for the entire tour
	¬ No restriction on the number of pieces of luggage, but a maximum of 
20 kg per piece of luggage 

Bike handover
	¬ Arrival: The rental bikes are waiting at the start hotel.
	¬ Departure: The guests leave their bikes in the last hotel. Provided an 
e-bike has been rented, the battery should be handed in at recep-
tion.

Equipment of our rental bikes
	¬ Anti-puncture Schwalbe Marathon Plus tires
	¬ Hub dynamo
	¬ Luggage rack
	¬ Comfortable saddle
	¬ Waterproof pannier
	¬ Waterproof handlebar bag with map holder
	¬ Mileometer
	¬ Bicycle lock
	¬ Pump
	¬ Repair set per booking in the pannier

Return journey to Lübeck
	¬ Optional with a minibus (on Saturdays & Sundays): Duration approx. 
2.5 hours, must be stated when booking.

	¬ On your own by train, connections every 1 – 2 hours, duration ap-
prox. 3 hours, 1 – 2 changes.

Languages Travel documents
	¬ German, English, Dutch, French

Note
	¬ We do not offer half board (dinner) on this tour.

Additional night prices per person Category B Category A

Lübeck DBL B&B 55,- 65,-

Lübeck SGL B&B 79,- 95,-

Hohen Schönberg / Boltenhagen DBL B&B 55,- 65,-

Hohen Schönberg / Boltenhagen SGL B&B 79,- 95,-

Wismar DBL B&B 55,- 65,-

Wismar SGL B&B 79,- 95,-

Kühlungsborn / Warnemünde DBL B&B – 119,-

Kühlungsborn / Warnemünde SGL B&B – 159,-

Bad Doberan DBL B&B 55,- –

Bad Doberan SGL B&B 79,- –

Wustrow / Ahrenshoop DBL B&B 65,- 119,-

Wustrow / Ahrenshoop SGL B&B 89,- 159,-

Zingst / Barth DBL B&B 55,- 119,-

Zingst / Barth SGL B&B 79,- 159,-

Stralsund DBL B&B 69,- 75,-

Stralsund SGL B&B 99,- 115,-


